

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1410 of 1988

Appellant :- Smt.Bishram Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

With reference to our order dated 27.2.2018, the office has made a report that the said order is yet to be complied with by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura.

Office may send a reminder to the C.J.M., Mathura for expeditious compliance of our earlier order.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 22.3.2018

Tamang/AK Pandey