

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1410 of 1988

Appellant :- Smt.Bishram Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Firozabad has submitted report dated 6.10.2018 that the address of sureties of Smt. Bishan Devi, the sole appellant, is not available to him.

The lower court record has not been received so far. It may be in the decided record room of District Judge. The Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to collect the address of sureties of Smt. Bishan Devi from the lower court record and proceed against the sureties. The Chief Judicial Magistrate is also directed to proceed under section 82 and 83 Cr.P.C. against the appellant Smt. Bishan Devi.

List on 10.1.2019.

Order Date :- 31.10.2018

Gss