

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1410 of 1988

Appellant :- Smt.Bishram Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Case called out in the revised list.

None appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal even though learned A.G.A. is present.

Following order was passed by another co-ordinate Bench of this Court in this case on 3.10.2018 :

"In order to ascertain the correct address of the appellant, let the appeal be listed along with the appeal of co-accused Pappi @ Ashwani Kumar who had assailed his conviction by filing a separate appeal.

The office is directed to trace out the appeal filed by Pappi @ Ashwani Kumar in S.T. No. 545 of 1987.

The learned A.G.A. shall also ascertain the filing of the appeal by the co-accused from his office.

Let the case be listed after three weeks.

A copy of this order be provided to the learned A.G.A. forthwith for necessary compliance".

It appears that office has failed to comply with the aforesaid order.

List in the next cause list.

In the meantime, office shall comply with the order of this Court dated 3.10.2018.

Order Date :- 25.1.2019

SA